

SECTION C: PRICING / BID ITEMS

C.1 PRICING INFORMATION:

This section shall include a description of the proposed costs and prices. All pricing information shall be limited solely to this section of your bid. This section should address all requirements set forth in Section B as well as any other items pertinent to your bid pricing such as additional discounts for increased quantities, etc. The requirements have been developed to allow the City to uniformly evaluate prices submitted for the work. Accordingly, you should follow these instructions carefully and provide all data requested in the formats specified herein and in any referenced attachments.

Any omissions in this bid shall be identified by each Vendor and incorporated into their bid including any omissions for software, hardware, support etc. which is necessary to the success of the project and must be identified as a separate line item with pricing and included as part of this bid. The City will not increase the contract or any purchase order (either dollar amount or time) for items not included in the submitted bid documents. The City reserves the right to purchase part or the entire bid.

C.2 PRICING INSTRUCTIONS:

Pricing shall be in the format contained of this IFB. Do not include cost or price figures anywhere except in the cost and pricing section.

C.3 PRICING:

All prices quoted shall be firm and fixed.

C.4 PROPOSAL ITEMS:

GROUP 1

PRECONDITIONED AIR HANDLING UNITS

FOR ALL ITEMS BELOW PLEASE ENSURE THAT WARRANTY INFORMATION IS INCLUDED

PROPOSAL ITEM #1 (EXHIBITS B-E)

QUANTITY 8 18

45-TON GLYCOL PRECONDITIONED AIR HANDLING UNITS

MFG MAKE AND MODEL Twist Aero AHUB045480WH

PRICE PER UNIT \$ 73,659.36

TOTAL DELIVERED PRICE FOR 8 UNITS \$ 1,325,868.48

PROPOSAL ITEM #2 (EXHIBITS A-D)

QUANTITY 18

45-TON DX PRECONDITIONED AIR HANDLING UNITS

MFG MAKE AND MODEL Twist Aero PCABR045480WH

PRICE PER UNIT \$ 82,445.39

TOTAL DELIVERED PRICE FOR 18 UNIT \$ 1,484,017.00

PROPOSAL ITEM #3 (EXHIBITS B-E)

QUANTITY 23

60-TON GLYCOL PRECONDITIONED AIR HANDLING UNITS

MFG MAKE AND MODEL Twist Aero AHUB060480WH

PRICE PER UNIT \$ 76,986.08

TOTAL DELIVERED PRICE FOR 23 UNITS \$ 1,770,679.84

PROPOSAL ITEM #4 (EXHIBITS A-D)

QUANTITY 5

60-TON DX PRECONDITIONED AIR HANDLING UNITS

MFG MAKE AND MODEL Twist Aero PCABR060480WH

PRICE PER UNIT \$ 89,605.13

TOTAL DELIVERED PRICE FOR 5 UNITS \$ 448,025.65

PROPOSAL ITEM #5 (EXHIBITS A-D)

QUANTITY 1

90-TON DX PRECONDITIONED AIR HANDLING UNITS

MFG MAKE AND MODEL Twist Aero PCA090480WH

PRICE PER UNIT \$ 138,487.13

TOTAL DELIVERED PRICE FOR 1 UNIT \$ 138,487.13

PROPOSAL ITEM #6

21

QUANTITY ~~8~~ DAYS OF COMMISSIONSING (4 PER DAY)

COMMISSIONING PRICE PER DAY FOR PRECONDITIONED AIR HANDLING UNITS

PRICE PER DAY \$ 1,783

PROPOSAL ITEM #7

QUANTITY 16

30 - Ton DX PRECONDITIONED AIR HANDLING UNITS

MFG MAKE AND MODEL PCABR030480WH

PRICE PER UNIT \$ 76,077.63

TOTAL DELIVERED PRICE FOR 16 UNITS \$ 1,217,242.00